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Roger J Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
(801) 277-1375 

 
 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for |  Docket No 07-035-93 
Authority to Increase its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in | 
Utah and for Approval of its Proposed Electric Service Schedules |  REQUEST FOR REVIEW  
and Electric Service Regulations, Consisting of a General Rate | AND CLARIFICATION OF  
Increase of Approximately $161.2 Million per Year, and for | SCHEDULING ORDER  
Approval of a New Large Load Surcharge |  
 
 

I respectfully ask the Public Service Commission of Utah to review the Scheduling Order it issued 

on 27 December 2007. 

In particular, the provision in paragraph 6 entitled Hearings on pages 6 and 7 that states: 

Only parties who have been granted intervention and who have filed written testimony will 
be permitted to participate in examination of witnesses at a hearing, 

appears to conflict with Utah Rule of Evidence 607, which provides that: “The credibility of a witness 

may be attacked by any party”. 

Please will the Commission clarify its Scheduling Order to indicate that it is not intended to abrogate 

the Rule of Evidence 607 right of any party to cross-examine a witness. 

 

Respectfully submitted on 28 January 2008, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  _____________________________________________ 
Roger J Ball 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for review in Docket 07-035-93 of 
Roger J Ball was mailed electronically on 28 January 2008, to the following: 
 
Jeff Larsen 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
(801) 220-4907 
Dave Taylor 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
(801) 220-2923 
(801) 220-3116 (fax) 
Justin Lee Brown (8685) 
justin.brown@pacificorp.com 
(801) 220-4050 
Daniel Solander (11467) 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
(801) 220-4014 
(801) 220-3299 (fax) 
PacifiCorp 
201 S Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2300 
 
Data Request Response Center 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
(503) 813-6060 (fax) 
 
Jeffrey Millington, Director 
jmillington@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6659 
William Powell 
wpowell@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6032 
Dennis Miller 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6657 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-6512 (fax) 
 
Gary A. Dodge (0897) 
(801) 363-6363 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 363-6666 (fax) 
 

 
Rick Anderson 
randerson@energystrat.com 
Kevin Higgins 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
Energy Strategies 
215 S State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
(801) 355-4365 
(801) 521-9142 (fax) 
 
Michael Ginsberg (4516) 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
(801) 366-0353 
Patricia E Schmid (4908) 
pschmid@utah.gov 
(801) 366-0380     
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
 
Michele Beck, Director 
mbeck@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6644 
Dan Gimble 
dgimble@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6798 
Cheryl Murray 
cmurray@utah.gov 
(801) 530-6957 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-7655 (fax) 
 
Paul Proctor (2657) 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0552 
(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
 
 
 
/s/ 
Roger J Ball 
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